

October 16, 2024, 6:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that the Cultural Commission of the City of Lee's Summit will meet Wednesday, October 16, 2024, at 6:00 pm at Lee's Summit City Hall Strother Conference Room, 220 SE Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda may do so in writing prior to 4:00 pm on October 16, 2024, either by e-mail to: clerk@cityofls.net, by leaving a voicemail at 816-969-1005 or by leaving written printed comments in the utility payments drop boxes located in the alley behind City Hall or inside the foyer at the north end of City Hall, both located at 220 SE Green Street, Lee's Summit, MO 64063. Written comments submitted by these methods will be presented at the Cultural Commission meeting.

- 1. Call or Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approval of September 18 Action Letter
- 5. Public Comments
- 6. Defining "Culture/Cultural" Discussion
- 7. 2024/25 Work Plan
 - Cultural Asset Mapping Session with MU Extension 11/20
 - Commission Google Docs
- 7. World Cup 2026 Planning
 - LS Community Planning Committee
- 9. Cultural Arts Grant Process Review Committee Formation Discussion
- 10. Staff Reports
- 11. Commission Roundtable
- 12. Adjourn